26 SEPTEMBER

Former Name
Stapway No. 45 Limited
Master Cut Corporation Limited
Langmead Holdings Limited
New Zealand FSC Properties Limited
Johnson Field Limited
Head On Transport Limited
Clemsel Developments Limited
Tikokino Holdings Limited

Norton Opax New Zealand Limited

Scobie Electrical Limited

Slingsby Corporation Limited

Community Development Professionals (NZ)
Limited

Interwall Office Systems Limited

Hythe Manufacturing Limited

La Perouse Street Limited

Sharp and Page Limited

Linebacker Properties Limited

Wetsuit Repairs Limited

Paraflight Ventures Limited

Bickers Auction Mart Limited

Racemosa Productions Limited

Progressive Marine Limited

International Transport Equipment Limited

Intersecurity Systems Limited

Edenlite Garden Products (N.Z.) Limited

Saxby Securities Limited

Rusholla Securities Limited

Zena Holdings Limited

Pimento Investments Limited

Capro Eighty-Four Limited

R. D. MU, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

New Name

. The Home Depot Limited

Lirene Corporation Limited

All Wise Trading Company (NZ) Limited

Oceanic Investments Limited

Cawood Graphics Limited

Freight Management Systems Limited

Golden South Pacific Commodities Limited

Mediterranean Shipping Company (NZ)
Limited

Bowater New Zealand Limited

Scobie Contractors Limited

Wotra New Zealand Limited

Otago Forest Products Limited

. Schiavello Commercial Interiors (NZ) Limited

Lornie Properties Limited

Silverwood Forest Corporation Limited
Darnet Holdings Limited

Sharp and Page Limited

The Dive Doctor Limited

Floorworks Flooring Limited

Seekers Scene Limited

Lefroy Valley Seed Co. (N.Z.) Limited
Sound Designs Limited

Dodson Holdings Limited

Graceland Properties Limited
Rotorcorp Garden Products Limited
Natures Grove Limited

Alenax Bicycles Limited

Unihorse (NZ) Enterprises Limited
Maxmedia Management Limited
McKenzies Cycles & Mowers (1990) Limited

Company

No.

AK. 456035
AK. 370643
AK. 463955
AK. 231265
AK. 385260
AK. 373638
AK. 466312
AK. 423587

AK. 389508
AK. 419940
AK. 444151
AK. 390889

AK. 449348
AK. 244845
AK. 362973
AK. 364999
AK. 464713
AK. 242521
AK. 280136
AK. 078525
AK. 467232
AK. 433720
AK. 085379
AK. 472750
AK. 096312
AK. 440037
AK. 427077
AK. 479912
AK. 430493
AK. 475801

3489

Date of

Change
28/8/90
29/8/90
29/8/90
29/8/90
29/8/90
29/8/90
30/8/90
30/8/90

30/8/90
30/8/90
30/8/90
30/8/90

31/8/90
31/8/90
3/9/90
4/9/90
4/9/90
4/9/90
4/9/90
4/9/90
4/9/90
4/9/90
4/9/90
5/9/90
5/9/90
5/9/90
5/9/90
5/9/90
6/9/90
7/9/90

cc10585

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name

Olympia Sewing Machine Importers Limited
Erilyn Farms Limited

Systemsforce Holdings Limited

Big Time Enterprises Limited
Malmesbury Developments Limited
Successful Investments (No. 29) Limited
Basie Management No. 41 Limited
Westwood Engineering (P.N.) Limited
Coltronics Pty New Zealand Limited
Foretech International Limited

Chivenor Productions Limited

W.K. Backhouse (Canvas) Limited
Tractor Equipment Company Limited
Chantilly Lights Limited

Tirol Lambskin Rug Shop Limited

Andrew & McLauchlan Marketing Limited

Cabbage Patch Produce Limited

Lamnei Plastics Limited

Mackay King Advertising Superannuation
Nominees Limited

Backer Spielvogel Bates New Zealand Limited

New Name

Thai Foodmarket Limited

Wayne Lynch Limited

Datanet Communications Limited

Penny Barnett Holdings Limited

Silica Research Limited

Brian Miller Electrical Limited

Orange Ruffy Limited

Tremaine Avenue Door Co Limited

Sirius Enterprises Limited

Forefront Technology International Limited

The Lido Limited

Runabout {N.Z.) Limited

Tracgrip Hydraulics & Equipment Limited

Beekay Electrical Services & Products {1990)
Limited

Footwear Manufacturers (NZ) Limited

Sports Admin Limited

Farmland Foods Limited

Wilkin Holdings Limited

Saatchi & Saatchi Superannuation Nominees
Limited

Ted Bates New Zealand Limited

Company

WN.
WN.
WN.
WN.
WN.
WN.
WN.
WN.
WN.
WN.
WN.
WN.
WN.
WN.

WN.
WN.
WN.
WN.
WN.

WN.

No.

032844
031664
039183
473157
473426
450469
399425
248527
349177
334850
476370
028893
007166
028843

031201
365439
016281
011435
036199

411001

Date of
Change

10/9/90
22/8/90
23/8/90
12/9/90
11/9/90

1/2/90
12/9/90
13/9/90
11/9/90

6/9/90
11/9/90

3/9/90
13/9/90
27/7/90

13/9/90
12/9/90
3/9/90
12/9/90
23/12/88

11/9/90



