5 N	N. N.	Company	Date of
Former Name	New Name	No.	Change
Stapway No. 45 Limited	The Home Depot Limited	AK. 456035	28/8/90
Master Cut Corporation Limited	Lirene Corporation Limited	AK. 370643	29/8/90
Langmead Holdings Limited	All Wise Trading Company (NZ) Limited	AK. 463955	29/8/90
New Zealand FSC Properties Limited	Oceanic Investments Limited	AK. 231265	29/8/90
Johnson Field Limited	Cawood Graphics Limited	AK. 385260	29/8/90
Head On Transport Limited	Freight Management Systems Limited	AK. 373638	29/8/90
Clemsel Developments Limited	Golden South Pacific Commodities Limited	AK. 466312	30/8/90
Tikokino Holdings Limited	Mediterranean Shipping Company (NZ) Limited	AK. 423587	30/8/90
Norton Opax New Zealand Limited	Bowater New Zealand Limited	AK. 389508	30/8/90
Scobie Electrical Limited	Scobie Contractors Limited	AK. 419940	30/8/90
Slingsby Corporation Limited	Wotra New Zealand Limited	AK. 444151	30/8/90
Community Development Professionals (NZ) Limited	Otago Forest Products Limited	AK. 390889	30/8/90
Interwall Office Systems Limited	Schiavello Commercial Interiors (NZ) Limited	AK. 449348	31/8/90
Hythe Manufacturing Limited	Lornie Properties Limited	AK. 244845	31/8/90
La Perouse Street Limited	Silverwood Forest Corporation Limited	AK. 362973	3/9/90
Sharp and Page Limited	Darnet Holdings Limited	AK. 364999	4/9/90
Linebacker Properties Limited	Sharp and Page Limited	AK. 464713	4/9/90
Wetsuit Repairs Limited	The Dive Doctor Limited	AK. 242521	4/9/90
Paraflight Ventures Limited	Floorworks Flooring Limited	AK. 280136	4/9/90
Bickers Auction Mart Limited	Seekers Scene Limited	AK. 078525	4/9/90
Racemosa Productions Limited	Lefroy Valley Seed Co. (N.Z.) Limited	AK. 467232	4/9/90
Progressive Marine Limited	Sound Designs Limited	AK. 433720	4/9/90
International Transport Equipment Limited	Dodson Holdings Limited	AK. 085379	4/9/90
Intersecurity Systems Limited	Graceland Properties Limited	AK. 472750	5/9/90
Edenlite Garden Products (N.Z.) Limited	Rotorcorp Garden Products Limited	AK. 096312	5/9/90
Saxby Securities Limited	Natures Grove Limited	AK. 440037	5/9/90
Rusholla Securities Limited	Alenax Bicycles Limited	AK. 427077	5/9/90
Zena Holdings Limited	Unihorse (NZ) Enterprises Limited	AK. 479912	5/9/90
Pimento Investments Limited	Maxmedia Management Limited	AK. 430493	6/9/90
Capro Eighty-Four Limited	McKenzies Cycles & Mowers (1990) Limited	AK. 475801	7/9/90

R. D. MU, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

cc10585

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Olympia Sewing Machine Importers Limited	Thai Foodmarket Limited	WN. 032844	10/9/90
Erilyn Farms Limited	Wayne Lynch Limited	WN. 031664	22/8/90
Systemsforce Holdings Limited	Datanet Communications Limited	WN. 039183	23/8/90
Big Time Enterprises Limited	Penny Barnett Holdings Limited	WN. 473157	12/9/90
Malmesbury Developments Limited	Silica Research Limited	WN. 473426	11/9/90
Successful Investments (No. 29) Limited	Brian Miller Electrical Limited	WN. 450469	1/2/90
Basie Management No. 41 Limited	Orange Ruffy Limited	WN. 399425	12/9/90
Westwood Engineering (P.N.) Limited	Tremaine Avenue Door Co Limited	WN. 248527	13/9/90
Coltronics Pty New Zealand Limited	Sirius Enterprises Limited	WN. 349177	11/9/90
Foretech International Limited	Forefront Technology International Limited	WN. 334850	6/9/90
Chivenor Productions Limited	The Lido Limited	WN. 476370	11/9/90
W.K. Backhouse (Canvas) Limited	Runabout (N.Z.) Limited	WN. 028893	3/9/90
Tractor Equipment Company Limited	Tracgrip Hydraulics & Equipment Limited	WN. 007166	13/9/90
Chantilly Lights Limited	Beekay Electrical Services & Products (1990) Limited	WN. 028843	27/7/90
Tirol Lambskin Rug Shop Limited	Footwear Manufacturers (NZ) Limited	WN. 031201	13/9/90
Andrew & McLauchlan Marketing Limited	Sports Admin Limited	WN. 365439	12/9/90
Cabbage Patch Produce Limited	Farmland Foods Limited	WN. 016281	3/9/90
Lamnei Plastics Limited	Wilkin Holdings Limited	WN. 011435	12/9/90
Mackay King Advertising Superannuation Nominees Limited	Saatchi & Saatchi Superannuation Nominees Limited	WN. 036199	23/12/88
Backer Spielvogel Bates New Zealand Limited	Ted Bates New Zealand Limited	WN. 411001	11/9/90